

T.P.(C) No. 117-118 OF 2004

ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.117-118/2004

PREETI SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANJIT SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. K N Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. L K Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Sangal, Adv.
Mr. M K Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if filed on or before 30th August, 2004 and rejoinder, if any, filed on or before 20th September, 2004 shall be taken on record.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER